

GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO. BP-00496-MCO - 1 CONTRACT NO. BP-00496-MCO
 CONTRACTOR: Hubbard Construction Company
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION: EAST AIRFIELD TAXIWAYS REHABILITATION-PHASE 2
 CONTRACT DATE: 09/26/22 NTP : 11/24/22
 ISSUE DATE: 02/17/23 (Ref. C.C. 01/24/23)

Approved as to Form and Legality
 (for the benefit of GOAA only)
 this 27 day of Mar, 2023
 By: Kelby
 NELSON MULLINS
 BROAD AND CASSEL
 Legal Counsel
 Greater Orlando Aviation Authority

Work covered by this Change Order may proceed after Contractor executes and returns this Change Order to the Owner or OAR (Owner's Authorized Representative) AND after Contractor receives a Change Order Notice to Proceed or a fully executed copy of this Change Order. This Change Order will increase or decrease the Contract Amount and Time to complete by the amount shown below. The general, supplementary and other conditions of the Contract shall apply to this Change Order unless expressly modified by this Change Order.

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: INTERIM QUANTITY ADJUSTMENTS

See Attachment 'A' for description of change.

ADJUSTED CALENDER DAYS - CONTRACT TIME
 (SC=Substantial Completion / FC=Final Completion)

	SC	FC
ORIGINAL:	275	45
THIS CO:	0	0
TO DATE:	0	0
TOTAL :	275	45
ORIGINAL SC DATE:	08/25/23	
REVISED SC DATE:	08/25/23	

SOURCE OF FUNDS FAA and FDOT Grants to the extent eligible and General Airport Revenue Bonds.

AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER	ADD	X	DELETE	\$	
					224,999.25
ORIGINAL TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE				\$	17,612,022.66
APPROVED ADDITIONS TO CONTRACT TO DATE				\$	0.00
APPROVED DELETIONS TO CONTRACT TO DATE				\$	0.00
REVISED TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE				\$	17,837,021.91
PERCENTAGE OF THIS CHANGE OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE					<u>1.3%</u>

CONTRACTOR ACKNOWLEDGES, BY ITS EXECUTION AND ACCEPTANCE OF THIS CHANGE ORDER, THAT THE ADJUSTMENTS IN CONTRACT PRICE AND TIME SHOWN HEREON CONSTITUTE FULL AND COMPLETE COMPENSATION AND SATISFACTION FOR ALL COSTS AND MODIFICATIONS OF PERFORMANCE TIME INCURRED BY THE CONTRACTOR AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. NO OTHER CLAIM FOR INCREASED COST OF PERFORMANCE OR MODIFICATIONS OF TIME WILL BE GRANTED BY THE OWNER FOR THE WORK COVERED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER. THE CONTRACTOR HEREBY WAIVES AND RELEASES ANY FURTHER CLAIMS FOR COST OR TIME AGAINST THE OWNER ARISING FROM OR RELATING TO THE MATTERS OF WORK SET FORTH OR CONTEMPLATED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER.

CONTRACTOR ALSO ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THERE HAS BEEN NO CHANGE IN ITS OPERATIONS WHICH WOULD REQUIRE A MODIFICATION OF ITS SWORN STATEMENT ON PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES SUBMITTED WITH ITS BID.

CONTRACTOR'S ACCEPTANCE:

DATE: 2-28-2023
 BY: William Dumas
 TITLE: Director Of Contract Administration

ATTEST: [Signature]

ACCEPTED AND APPROVED TO PROCEED:

[Signature] 3/3/23
 OAR/PROJECT MANAGER DATE
 WSP USA Inc. - Benjamin Brown
[Signature] 3/15/23
 INTERIM SR. VICE PRESIDENT, CAPITAL PROGRAMS DATE
 Scott Shedek Construction

[Signature] 3-14-23
 ARCHITECT/ENGINEER DATE
 AECOM Technical Services, Inc. / Clin Martin
[Signature] 3/28/23
 FOR OWNER/CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER DATE
 Kevin J. Thibault

GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY

BY: [Signature] 3/28/23
 DATE

CITY OF ORLANDO, FLORIDA
 BY: [Not Required]
 DATE

ATTEST: [Signature]

ATTEST: _____

GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY
BP-00496-MCO CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
ATTACHMENT 'A'
(Page 1 of 1)

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

Interim Quantity Adjustments as follows:

Installation of Temporary Taxiway:

- a. Increase Pay Item P-154-5.1 (Subbase Course) by 2,739 SY at the contract unit price of \$20.96/SY, from 5,000 SY to 7,739 SY. ADD: \$57,409.44
- b. Increase Pay Item P-401-8.1 (Asphalt Pavement, PG 76-22 Binder) by 650 TN at the contract unit price of \$212.00/TN, from 3,300 TN to 3,950 TN. ADD: \$137,800.00
- c. Increase pay item, T-904-5.1 (Sodding) by 2,000 SY at the contract unit price of \$3.69/SY, from 23,750 SY to 25,750 SY. ADD: \$7,380.00
- d. Increase Pay Item P-620-5.4 (Temporary Pavement Markings) by 740 SF at the contract unit price of \$1.45/SF, from 9,250 SF to 9,990 SF at the contract unit price of \$1.45/SF. ADD: \$1,073.00

Removal of Temporary Taxiway:

- e. Increase Pay Item T-904-5.1 (Sodding) by 2,739 SY at the contract unit price of \$3.69/SY, from 25,750 SY to 28,489 SY. ADD: \$10,106.91
- f. Increase Pay Item P-101-5.9 (Profile Cold Milling, 5" Depth) by 2,739 SY at the contract unit price of \$4.10/SY from 3,000 SY to 5,739 SY. ADD: \$11,229.90